PMC464
Digital I/O and
Counter/Timers
The PMC464 module provides 64 digital input/ output
channels and four 16-bit multifunction counter/timers.
Sixteen digital I/O channels can be programmed as an
input or an output on an individual channel basis.  The
other 48 digital input/output channels are programmed